A RESOLUTION OF HUDSON ADOPTING THE 2024 SUMMIT COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency ("FEMA") has established rules and regulations under the United States Code of Federal Regulation, Title 44, Section 201.6, as authorized by the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000, requiring local governments to have an approved hazard mitigation plan (the "Plan") in order to receive Hazard Mitigation Grant Program funding; and,

WHEREAS, the Plan provides a guide for decision makers to help reduce risks from natural hazards and serves as a basis for the State of Ohio to provide technical and funding assistance; and

WHEREAS, the Plan is a stakeholder-driven document that describes risks and vulnerabilities, and long-term strategies and implementation approaches for reducing loss of life and property from natural disasters; and

WHEREAS, the Plan for Summit County was recently updated in coordination with local planning agencies, police, and fire chiefs, and numerous communities in Summit County ("the 2024 Summit County Hazard Mitigation Plan"); and

WHEREAS, the 2024 Summit County Hazard Mitigation Plan was subsequently approved by the Ohio Emergency Management Agency ("OEMA") and FEMA; and

WHEREAS, this Council recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within the City of Hudson and that mitigation plans are vital to breaking the cycle of disaster damage, reconstruction, and repeated damage; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines, after reviewing all pertinent information, that it is necessary and in the best interest of the City of Hudson to approve and adopt the aforementioned 2024 Summit County Hazard Mitigation Plan;

WHEREAS, adoption by the City of Hudson demonstrates its commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the 2024 Summit County Hazard Mitigation Plan's goals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hudson, Summit County, Ohio, as follows:

- Section 1. That the 2024 Summit County Hazard Mitigation Plan is hereby approved and adopted.
- <u>Section 2.</u> That the aforesaid recitals are rendered to be the findings of this Council and are hereby incorporated into this Resolution.

and relating to the adoption of this Resolution and that all deliberations of this Council and	on were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, d any of its committees that resulted in such formal
action were in meetings open to the public in Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.	in compliance with all legal requirements, including
Section 121.22 of the Offio Revised Code.	
Section 4. This Resolution shall period allowed by law.	take effect and be in force from and after the earliest
DACCED.	
PASSED:	Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor
	•
ATTEST:	
Aparna Wheeler, Clerk of Council	
I certify that the foregoing Resolutio Municipality on, 2024.	n No. 24-72 was duly passed by the Council of said
	Aparna Wheeler, Clerk of Council
	The state of the s

Section 3.

It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning